
 
Indian Oil Corporation Limited, 

R&D Centre, Faridabad 

 

Notice Inviting E-Tender 

TENDER REQUIREMENTS AND THE TERMS & CONDITIONS 

 
Indian Oil Corporation Ltd. invites electronic bids through its website https://iocletenders.nic.in under two bid system from 

Indian Bidders as per the following details: 

 Sl.   

No. 

Tender No. and 

Name of the Item 

EMD  
(`) 

Tender 

Documents 

Download 

Start Date 

End Date & 

Time for Bid 

submission 

Date & time 

of  

Technical Bid 

Opening 

  (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) 

01 RDM2103257– Supply of Solar Module  9391 08.02.2022 15.02.2022 

1400 HRS  

16.02.2022 

1500 HRS  

Contact Person Details :    

(1) Mr. Alok Gupta Dy. General Manager (Materials), Tel No: +91-129-2294596, e-mail: guptaalok@indianoil.in   

(2) Mr. Ashok Kumar, Asst. Manager Materials, Tel No: 0091-129-2294698,e-mail: ASHOKKUMAR8@indianoil.in                                     

Important Notes: 

1. Please note that in order to submit the bid it would be essential for the bidder to complete the exercise of registering 

their company on our above referred e-tendering portal and also obtaining & enrolling the DSC (Class-II or above) 

on this website. Therefore, participating bidder should take up this activity well in advance to avoid last 

minute problems in up loading their quotation. 

2. Only bids received on our e-tendering portal will be considered for opening. Bids in any physical form sent 

through fax / email / courier / post / delivered personally will not be considered 

3. Pre-Qualification Criteria 

             Financial Criteria:- Not Applicable 

             Commercial Experience Criteria:-  

For experience, the order(s) executed by the bidder, during the last five years ending on the last day of the month 

immediately preceding the month in which the last date of bid submission falls, should be considered as under:- 

 

Three orders each executed for “Solar Panel / Solar Module / PV Panel / Solar PV Plant / Solar Power System” 

where executed value is not less than the amount equal to INR 251550.00.                                                      

OR 

Two orders each executed for Solar Panel / Solar Module / PV Panel / Solar PV Plant / Solar Power System” where 

executed value is not less than the amount equal to INR 335400.00                                                       

OR 

One order executed for Solar Panel / Solar Module / PV Panel / Solar PV Plant / Solar Power System where executed 

value is not less than the amount equal to INR 419250.00 

 

For fulfilling the commercial experience criteria any one of the following documents may be considered as 

valid proof for meeting the criteria: 
 

i) Purchase Order copy along with Invoice(s) with self-certification by the bidder that supplies against the 

invoices covering the “similar order” have been executed to the required value. 

ii) Purchase Order copy along with Bank Certificate indicating payment against the PO 

iii) Execution certificate by client with order value 

iv) Goods Receipt Note (GRNs) in case IOCL is a client 

         
4. Indian Oil Corporation Ltd. reserves the right to accept / reject any/all tenders in part/full without assigning any reason 

thereof. 

5. Indian Oil Corporation Ltd. will not be responsible for any delay in enrollment/ registration or submission of the offer/ 

up-loading the offer on our e-tender portal for any reason whatsoever. Hence vendors are advised to register in our e-

tendering website 'https://iocletenders.gov.in' & enroll their Digital Signature Certificate (Class-II or above) and upload 

their quotations well in advance to avoid last minute problems. 

6. Any Addendum / Corrigendum / Sale date extension in respect of above tender shall be issued on our website: 

https://iocletenders.nic.in/


'https://iocletenders.gov.in' only and no separate notification shall be issued in the press. Bidders are therefore 

requested to regularly visit our website to keep themselves updated. 

7. IOCL reserves the right to allow purchase preference to MSEs as per Government policy and to JV Companies as per 

IOCL policy in vogue. 

 

 

Place: Faridabad                                                                                              Dy General Manager (Mat) 

Date: 08.02.2022    


